
Notes:
i  Includes Scope 1 and 2 emissions
ii   Surface tenure constructed includes all hectares within the tenure document for all pad sites, facility and water hub   
   sites, roads, pipelines and camps
iii Near Miss and Hazard Id's are currently combined in the tracking system

Total GHG Emissions (tonnes CO2e)i

Methane Emissions (tonnes CO2e)

Annual Average BOEPD

Total Annual BOE

Methane Emission Intensity (tonnes CO2e/BOE)

Total GHG Emission Intensity (tonnes CO2e/BOE)

Total water pumped for completions (m3)

Total recycled water used for completions (m3)

Total fresh water used for completions

Total fresh water used for Completions by Production (m3/BOE)  

% of water used for completions that is recycled 

Surface tenure constructed (hectares)ii

Total company land (hectares)

Surface footprint %

Surface tenure constructed (km2)

Surface footprint (BOEPD/km2)

TRIF

Fatality rate

Near miss frequency rateiii

163,599

33,095                

37,030        

13,515,950 

0.0024                

0.0121 

325,489              

320,972  

4,517                 

0.0003  

98.6% 

1,274

85,361

1.49%

12.74

2,906 

0.63

0

n/a

2019


