

	2019
Total GHG Emissions (tonnes CO <sub>2</sub> e) <sup>i</sup>	163,599
Methane Emissions (tonnes CO <sub>2</sub> e)	33,095
Annual Average BOEPD	37,030
Total Annual BOE	13,515,950
Methane Emission Intensity (tonnes CO <sub>2</sub> e/BOE)	0.0024
Total GHG Emission Intensity (tonnes CO <sub>2</sub> e/BOE)	0.0121
Total water pumped for completions (m³)	325,489
Total recycled water used for completions (m³)	320,972
Total fresh water used for completions	4,517
Total fresh water used for Completions by Production (m³/BOE)	0.0003
% of water used for completions that is recycled	98.6%
Surface tenure constructed (hectares) <sup>ii</sup>	1,274
Total company land (hectares)	85,361
Surface footprint %	1.49%
Surface tenure constructed (km²)	12.74
Surface footprint (BOEPD/km²)	2,906
TRIF	0.63
Fatality rate	0
Near miss frequency rate <sup>iii</sup>	n/a

## Notes:

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes Scope 1 and 2 emissions

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>ii</sup> Surface tenure constructed includes all hectares within the tenure document for all pad sites, facility and water hub sites, roads, pipelines and camps

iii Near Miss and Hazard Id's are currently combined in the tracking system